UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIG GHAIN TOUR 2023 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Stage Classification

Average speed of the winner 48,834 km/h

I stage 199 km Time of winner 4h04'30"
Place No UCI code Name Team Time/Gap Bonus
1 2 10034813684  ARM, Rait EST 4h04'30" 13"
2 12 10019819205 ARNES, Daniel ubT 2" 7"
3 45 10036355479 * UHLIG, Henri ADD 11" 8"
4 22 10075390101 * AUS, Aaron TAT same time

5 201 10088068809 SKJERPING, Kristoffer KJE same time 3"
6 51 10006547884 FORTIN, Filippo PBS same time 2"
7 25 10016520595 PAJUR, Markus TAT same time

8 183 10036121467 * MUNK-OLSEN, Oscar AAL same time

9 92 10022297452 * KAGEVI, Carl MSA same time

10 145 10104785747 * LYCHOU, Viktor SCT same time

11 31 10007527988  RAIM, Mihkel ATT same time

12 44 10006631043 VAN DER POEL, David ADD same time

13 11 10019547403  BRYNSRUD, Magnus upT 15"

14 136 10060242539 * MORELL, Noah Borgen IBT 18"

15 151 10022872479 * VOOGT, Niek SRT 20"

16 182 10007964488 MADSEN, Jacob Gye AAL 23"

17 193 10055116188 * J@RGENSEN, Mikkel CER 29"

18 191 10010592481 LYHNE, Daniel Bligaard CER 54"

19 73 10009463140 KOVALIOVAS, Edgaras VMT 1'01"

20 111 10052193963 * KLISMETS, Karlis LAT 2'27"

21 194 10015316482 ALBRECHTSEN, Christian Go CER 2'29"

22 134 10090412367 * MAGNUSSON, Isak IBT same time

23 91 10022494482 * AHLSSON, Jonathan MSA same time

24 171 10014568370 NORDLUND, Johan CCN 2'35"

25 235 10076411934 * POST, Ken PEL 2'40"

26 43 10064921777 * WYSEURE, Joran ADD 2'54"

27 53 10006058743 EEFTING-BLOEM, Roy PBS 2'57"

28 76 10016128858 JANU§KEVIC|US, Mantas VMT same time

29 195 10014565946 BRIXEN, Jonas Nordal CER same time

30 61 10009973705 LA§|N|S, Venantas KCC same time

31 245 10020034625 * GYSLAND, Sander NCS same time

32 34 10006422895  KELEMEN, Pavel ATT same time

33 152 10023408003 * HUITEMA, Jasper SRT same time

34 244 10019895185 * GRANBERG, Sander NCS same time

35 214 10015486032 HJEMSATER, Olav NCO same time

36 216 10020605814 * THORVALDSEN, Even NCO same time

37 21 10036591515 * ADOMAITIS, Rokas TAT same time

38 242 10020191845 HAUGEN, Ole Jakob NCS same time

39 42 10016327609 VANDEPUTTE, Niels ADD same time

40 165 10048505236 * ZIPPAN, Nicolas BRT same time

41 135 10048292644 * KASPERSEN, Kasper Due IBT same time

42 132 10022441639 * WALLINDER, Wincent IBT same time

43 141 10022431232 * SODERQVIST, Jakob SCT same time

44 215 10020448792 * LARSEN, Sebastian Robles NCO same time

45 102 10058985478 * GAUTHIER, Jerome TEC same time

46 121 10036420955 * M,'&RKL, Max GER same time

47 24 10052181435 * KRASTS, Alekss TAT same time

48 94 10022258753 * DAHLBLOM, Acke MSA same time

49 204 10020117780 * SAGBAKKEN, Sindre KJE same time

50 185 10054786085 * HELLERUP, Malte AAL same time

51 142 10022355450 * STALBERG, Albin SCT same time

52 125 10051791213 * MASCHKE, Malte GER same time

53 234 10034813583 UULIMAA, Ats PEL same time

54 156 10054704647 * VAN DORP, Vincent SRT same time

55 114 10052180728 * VINDECS, Agris LAT same time
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIG GHAIN TOUR 2023 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Stage Classification

56 1 10009498506 VAHTRA, Norman EST same time 3"
57 74 10052436160 * IVANOVAS, Olegas VMT same time
58 6 10008942471 LAAS, Martin EST same time
59 166 10100595650 * KUCHINKE, Gabriel BRT same time
60 162 10073083723 BENEDIX, Anton BRT same time
61 4 10076501658 * PAJUR, Romet EST same time
62 23 10009965823 KISKONEN, Siim TAT same time
63 173 10015350131 MAKOGON, Vladyslav CCN same time
64 122 10036152890 * BOOS, Benjamin GER same time
65 36 10009338656 PETRUS, Jiri ATT same time
66 124 10036393168 * SCHR(')'DER, Jasper GER same time
67 35 10011150536 STOCEK, Matus ATT same time
68 103 10062005818 GOLDSTEIN, Edo TEC same time
69 56 10036503104 ~ MALMBERG, Matias Gunnar  PBS same time
70 104 10080841804 * HADFIELD, Gavin TEC same time
71 96 10022457504 * PEDERSEN, Eric MSA same time
72 223 10016531814 JOLIDON, Cedric CLN same time
73 112 10015331842 ANSONS, Kristers LAT same time
74 172 10094826473 * SAVUKOSKI, Severi CCN same time
75 62 10107519531 BALCIUNAS, Mantas KCC same time
76 13 10020436062 * HANSEN, Martin Solhaug uUDT same time
77 126 10036443991 * GEBHARDT, Philipp GER same time
78 32 10048005785 KLABOUCH, Petr ATT same time
79 116 10059000535 * REINFELDS, Rihards LAT same time
80 123 10064571567 * JOCHUM, Ben Felix GER same time
81 181 10104187074 * S@RENSEN, Jonas AAL same time
82 175 10045810757  SILLANKORVA, Jaakko CCN same time
83 95 10015904748 JAGERSTAL, Niklas MSA same time
84 33 10007523342 TUREK, Daniel ATT same time
85 75 10036589693 KMIELIAUSKAS, Rokas VMT same time
86 133 10062252257 * HANSEN, Peter Asbjern IBT same time
87 81 10021236011 TOKOI, Ryota LVF same time
88 155 10023053345 * MOURIS, Wessel SRT same time
89 241 10020287027 FRAFJORD, Joakim NCS same time
90 146 10022432747 * THOMPSON, Gustav SCT same time
91 233 10063677854 * LEIDT, Markus PEL same time
92 154 10023359402 * KARS, Hugo SRT same time
93 65 10036592626 * MATUZEVICIUS, Zygimantas  KCC same time
94 192 10055114774 * THOMSEN, Malthe Sand CER same time
95 86 10133938388 * NATSUME, Takato LVF same time
96 163 10076636448 * LIEDTKE, Lars BRT same time
97 144 10081412383 * FERM, Jesper SCT same time
98 101 10052348355 * HAMEL, Félix TEC same time
99 41 10009547511 BOGUSLAWSKI, Marceli ADD same time
100 131 10036121669 * NJOR, Marckus IBT same time
101 46 10064974422 * BELMANS, Lennert ADD same time
102 213 10015900405 MADSSTUEN, Asbjern NCO same time
103 246 10088567448 * WEISETH, Sondre Aarsborg NCS same time
104 211 10020067361 * FJ/ARLI, Fredrik Bodtker NCO 3'13"
105 26 10064430010 * TAMM, Lauri TAT same time
106 231 10118248337 LILLMAA, Ove PEL same time
107 3 10063677046 * KARPENKO, Gleb EST same time
108 212 10060285682 * HOLTHER, Trym Bjerner We NCO same time
109 243 10020196996 * SLEMDAHL, Vetle NCS same time
110 184 10057200678 * DEURS, Hugo Bruun Van AAL same time
111 196 10114774828 * LORENZEN, Gustav CER same time
112 164 10004096414  RICHTER, Peter BRT same time
113 115 10059750465 * STALS, Renats LAT same time
114 113 10059268600 * GRUNDULIS, Karlis Valters LAT same time
115 203 10097143965 FRYDENLUND, Magnus KJE same time
116 202 10056285141 KORSTAD, Jagrgen KJE same time
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)
18.08.2023

Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

BALTIC CHAIN TOUR 2023

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Stage Classification

117 161 10054094557 MAI, Tom BRT same time
118 84 10020886508 * TAKANASHI, Mario LVF same time
119 85 10133938186 * YAMAGUCHI, Eiji LVF same time
120 63 10036589087 * RAUGALA, Gustas KCC 3'24"
121 72 10122263026 * DE MEY, Remi VMT 327"
122 93 10022437801 * MARD, Filip MSA same time 2"
123 55 10035027185 STEININGER, Fabian PBS same time
124 54 10015768241 WEBER, Philip PBS same time
125 153 10023405878 * PETERS, Marvin SRT same time
126 52 10006903754 BERTAZZO, Liam PBS same time
127 186 10043819227 DECKER, Thomas Koldkjaer = AAL same time
128 5 10015383372 * KOSTER, Artjom EST 3'31"
129 15 10048997714 * LANDBO, Mads ubT 3'36"
130 232 10118046859  MOLL, Robin PEL 6'15"
131 236 10075390505 * ANIER, Martin PEL 6'28"
132 71 10006601640 DZERVUS, Darijus VMT 6'39"
133 143 10081975589  AHNBERG, Carl SCT 9'48"
134 224 10106914996 JOLIDON, Luca CLN 12'38"
135 82 10020912978 SUZUKI, Shiryu LVF same time
136 222 10034797924 * HEINIGER, Lars CLN 12'42"
137 14 10128388473 * MADSEN, Erik Nygaard ubT 14'33"
Abandoned

64 10124400460 MEDUNECKIJ, Viktor KCC

83 10054360093 GULD, Daniel LVF

174 10009864173 NAREKLISHVILI, Beka CCN

221 10063832852 GEBRALIBANAS, Berihu CLN

Number of not started: 0O Number of riders after time limit: O Number of disqualified: 0

Number of starters: 141 Number of abandoned: 4

Number remaining: 137

Finishing judge
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIG DHAIN TaUR 2 az 3 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Young Rider - Stage Classification

Average speed of the winner 48,798 km/h

I stage 199 km (1 x 199,000 km) Time of winner 4h04'41"
Place No UCI code Name Team Time/Gap Bonus Penalty
1 45 10036355479 UHLIG, Henri ADD 4h04'41" 8"
2 22 10075390101 AUS, Aaron TAT o"
3 183 10036121467 MUNK-OLSEN, Oscar AAL same time
4 92 10022297452 KAGEVI, Carl MSA same time
5 145 10104785747 LYCHOU, Viktor SCT same time
6 136 10060242539 MORELL, Noah Borgen IBT 7"
7 151 10022872479 VOOGT, Niek SRT 9"
8 193 10055116188 JORGENSEN, Mikkel CER 18"
9 111 10052193963 KLISMETS, Karlis LAT 2'16"
10 134 10090412367 MAGNUSSON, Isak IBT 2'18"
11 91 10022494482 AHLSSON, Jonathan MSA same time
12 235 10076411934 POST, Ken PEL 2'29"
13 43 10064921777 WYSEURE, Joran ADD 2'43"
14 245 10020034625 GYSLAND, Sander NCS 2'46"
15 152 10023408003 HUITEMA, Jasper SRT same time
16 244 10019895185 GRANBERG, Sander NCS same time
17 216 10020605814 THORVALDSEN, Even NCO same time
18 21 10036591515 ADOMAITIS, Rokas TAT same time
19 165 10048505236 ZIPPAN, Nicolas BRT same time
20 135 10048292644 KASPERSEN, Kasper Due IBT same time
21 132 10022441639 WALLINDER, Wincent IBT same time
22 141 10022431232 szERQV|ST, Jakob SCT same time
23 215 10020448792 LARSEN, Sebastian Robles NCO same time
24 102 10058985478 GAUTHIER, Jerome TEC same time
25 121 10036420955 MARKL, Max GER same time
26 24 10052181435 KRASTS, Alekss TAT same time
27 94 10022258753 DAHLBLOM, Acke MSA same time
28 204 10020117780 SAGBAKKEN, Sindre KJE same time
29 185 10054786085 HELLERUP, Malte AAL same time
30 142 10022355450 STALBERG, Albin SCT same time
31 125 10051791213 MASCHKE, Malte GER same time
32 156 10054704647 VAN DORP, Vincent SRT same time
33 114 10052180728 VINDECS, Agris LAT same time
34 74 10052436160 IVANOVAS, Olegas VMT same time
35 166 10100595650 KUCHINKE, Gabriel BRT same time
36 4 10076501658 PAJUR, Romet EST same time
37 122 10036152890 BOOS, Benjamin GER same time
38 124 10036393168  SCHRODER, Jasper GER same time
39 104 10080841804 HADFIELD, Gavin TEC same time
40 96 10022457504 PEDERSEN, Eric MSA same time
41 172 10094826473 SAVUKOSKI, Severi CCN same time
42 13 10020436062 HANSEN, Martin Solhaug ubnT same time
43 126 10036443991 GEBHARDT, Philipp GER same time
44 116 10059000535 REINFELDS, Rihards LAT same time
45 123 10064571567 JOCHUM, Ben Felix GER same time
46 181 10104187074 SORENSEN, Jonas AAL same time
47 133 10062252257 HANSEN, Peter Asbjorn IBT same time
48 155 10023053345 MOURIS, Wessel SRT same time
49 146 10022432747 THOMPSON, Gustav SCT same time
50 233 10063677854 LEIDT, Markus PEL same time
51 154 10023359402 KARS, Hugo SRT same time
52 65 10036592626 MATUZEVICIUS, Zygimantas KCC same time
53 192 10055114774 THOMSEN, Malthe Sand CER same time
54 86 10133938388 NATSUME, Takato LVF same time
55 163 10076636448 BIEDTKE, Lars BRT same time
56 144 10081412383 FERM, Jesper SCT same time
57 101 10052348355 HAMEL, Félix TEC same time
58 131 10036121669 NJOR, Marckus IBT same time
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BALTIC CHAIN TOUR 2023

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Young Rider - Stage Classification
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2
Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023

Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIG GHAIN TOUR 2 az 3 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Place Time/Gap Place Time/Gap
1 UDT UNO-X DARE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 12h16'44" 12 SRT SCORPIONS RACING TEAM 3'00"
2 12 ARNES Daniel 4h04'32" 15 151 VOOGT Niek 4h04'50"
13 11 BRYNSRUD Magnus 4h04'45" 33 152 HUITEMA Jasper 4h0727"
76 13 HANSEN Martin Solhaug 4h07'27" 54 156 VAN DORP Vincent 4h07'27"
2 ADD ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK DEVO TEAM 2" 13 KJE KJEKKAS IF 3'07"
3 45 UHLIG Henri 4h04'41" 5 201 SKJERPING Kristoffer 4h04'41"
12 44 VAN DER POEL David 4h04'41" 49 204 SAGBAKKEN Sindre 4h0727"
26 43 WYSEURE Joran 4h07'24" 115 203 FRYDENLUND Magnus 4h07'43"
3 TAT TARTU2024 5" 14 VMT VOLTAS-MADARIS CYCLING TEAM 3'41"
4 22 AUS Aaron 4h04'41" 19 73 KOVALIOVAS Edgaras 4h05'31"
7 25 PAJUR Markus 4h04'41" 28 76 JANUSKEVICIUS Mantas 4h0727"
37 21 ADOMAITIS Rokas 4h0727" 57 74 IVANOVAS Olegas 4h0727"
4 AAL AALBORG SPAREKASSEN DANMARK 17" 15 LAT LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 5'07"
8 183 MUNK-OLSEN Oscar 4h04'41" 20 111 KLISMETS Karlis 4h06'57"
16 182 MADSEN Jacob Gye 4h04'53" 55 114 VINDECS Agris 4h0727"
50 185 HELLERUP Malte 4h0727" 73 112 ANSONS Kristers 4h0727"
5 CER CERAMICSPEED HERNING CK 38" 16 CCN CCN FACTORY RACING GEORGIA 5'15"
17 193 JPRGENSEN Mikkel 4h04'59" 24 171 NORDLUND Johan 4h07'05"
18 191 LYHNE Daniel Bligaard 4h05'24" 63 173 MAKOGON Vladyslav 4h0727"
21 194 ALBRECHTSEN Christian Go 4h06'59" 74 172 SAVUKOSKI Severi 4h0727"
6 MSA MOTALA AIF SERNEKE ALLEBIKE 2'23" 17 PEL PELOTON 5'20"
9 92 KAGEVI Carl 4h04'41" 25 235 POST Ken 4h07'10"
23 91 AHLSSON Jonathan 4h06'59" 53 234 UULIMAA Ats 4h0727"
48 94 DAHLBLOM Acke 4h0727" 91 233 LEIDT Markus 4h07"27"
7 IBT TEAM IBT-TRIPEAK 2'30" 18 NCS NCF REGION S@R 5'37"
14 136 MORELL Noah Borgen 4h04'48" 31 245 GYSLAND Sander 4h07'27"
22 134 MAGNUSSON Isak 4h06'59" 34 244 GRANBERG Sander 4h0727"
41 135 KASPERSEN Kasper Due 4h0727" 38 242 HAUGEN Ole Jakob 4h0727"
8 EST NATIONAL TEAM ESTONIA 2'40" 19 NCO NCF REGION @ST 5'37"
1 2 ARM Rait 4h04'30" 35 214 HJEMSETER Olav 4h0727"
56 1 VAHTRA Norman 4h07'27" 36 216 THORVALDSEN Even 4h0727"
58 6 LAAS Martin 4h07'27" 44 215 LARSEN Sebastian Robles 4h07'27"
9 PBS MALOJA PUSHBIKERS 2'51" 20 BRT BERTHOLD RADTEAM 5'37"
6 51 FORTIN Filippo 4h04'41" 40 165 ZIPPAN Nicolas 4h0727"
27 53 EEFTING-BLOEM Roy 4h0727" 59 166 KUCHINKE Gabriel 4h0727"
69 56 MALMBERG Matias Gunnar 4h07'27" 60 162 BENEDIX Anton 4h07'27"
10 SCT SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 2'51" 21 GER GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 5'37"
10 145 LYCHOU Viktor 4h04'41" 46 121 MARKL Max 4h0727"
43 141 SODERQVIST Jakob 4h0727" 52 125 MASCHKE Malte 4h07"27"
51 142  STALBERG Albin 4h0727" 64 122 BOOS Benjamin 4h0727"
11 ATT ATT INVESTMENTS 2'51" 22 TEC ECOFLO CHRONOS 5'37"
11 31 RAIM Mihkel 4h04'41" 45 102 GAUTHIER Jerome 4h0727"
32 34 KELEMEN Pavel 4h07'27" 68 103 GOLDSTEIN Edo 4h0727"
65 36 PETRUS Jiri 4h0727" 70 104 HADFIELD Gavin 4h0727"
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIG GHAIN TOUR 2 02 3 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Place Time/Gap Place Time/Gap
23 KCC KAUNAS CYCLING TEAM 5'37"
30 61 LASINIS Venantas 4h07"27"
75 62 BALCIUNAS Mantas 4h07"27"
93 65 MATUZEVICIUS Zygimantas 4h0727"
24 LVF LEVANTE FUJI SHIZUOKA 5'53"
87 81 TOKOI Ryota 4h07'27"
95 86 NATSUME Takato 4h07'27"
118 84 TAKANASHI Mario 4h07'43"
25 CLN CLN CYCLING TEAM 25'03"
72 223 JOLIDON Cedric 4h07'27"
134 224 JOLIDON Luca 4h17'08"
136 222 HEINIGER Lars 4h17'12"
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL Tlc GHAIN TO”R 2023 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Most competitive rider - Stage Classification Most competitive rider - General Classification

i i H 1 2 ARM, Rait EST 18
1. intermediate sprint 5 %5  UHLIG, Henri o s
1 201 SKJERPING, Kristoffer KJE 3 3 12 ARNES, Daniel UDT 12
2 93 MARD, Filip MSA 2 4 201 SKJERPING, Kristoffer KJE 9
3 45 UHLIG, Henri ADD 1 5 51 FORTIN, Filippo PBS 7
6 22 AUS, Aaron TAT 7

2. intermediate sprint 7 25 PAJUR, Markus TAT 4
8 1 VAHTRA, Norman EST 3

1 1  VAHTRA, Norman EST 3 9 183 MUNK-OLSEN, Oscar AAL 3

2 45 UHLIG, Henri ADD 2 10 92 KAGEVI, Carl MSA 2

3 12 ARNES, Daniel UDT 1 11 93 MARD, Filip MSA >
12 145 LYCHOU, Viktor scT 1

3. intermediate sprint

1 2 ARM, Rait EST 3

2 51 FORTIN, Filippo PBS 2

45 UHLIG, Henri ADD 1

Finish

1 2 ARM, Rait EST 15

2 12 ARNES, Daniel UDT 11

3 45 UHLIG, Henri ADD 9

4 22 AUS, Aaron TAT 7

5 201 SKJERPING, Kristoffer KJE 6

6 51 FORTIN, Filippo PBS 5

7 25 PAJUR, Markus TAT 4

8 183 MUNK-OLSEN, Oscar AAL 3

9 92 KAGEVI, Carl MSA 2

16 145 LYCHOU, Viktor scT 1

Most competitive rider - General Classification

1 2 ARM, Rait EST 18

2 45 UHLIG, Henri ADD 13

3 12 ARNES, Daniel UDT 12

4 201 SKJERPING, Kristoffer KJE 9

5 51 FORTIN, Filippo PBS 7

6 22 AUS, Aaron TAT 7

7 25 PAJUR, Markus TAT 4

8 1 VAHTRA, Norman EST 3

9 183 MUNK-OLSEN, Oscar AAL 3

10 92 KAGEVI, Carl MSA 2

11 93 MARD, Filip MSA 2

12 145 LYCHOU, Viktor scT 1
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL Tlc GHAIN TO”R 2023 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Most active rider - Stage Classification Most active rider - General Classification
1. intermediate sprint 1 45 UHLIG, Henri ADD 4
. KIE 2 2 ARM, Rait EST 3

1 201 SKJERPING, Kristoffer o 3 3 201 SKJERPING, Kristoffer KJE 3

2 93 MARD, Flllp. - 2 4 1 VAHTRA, Norman EST 3

3 45 UHLIG, Henri 1 5 51 FORTIN, Filippo PBS 2
. . - 6 93 MARD, Filip MSA 2

2. intermediate sprint 7 12 ARNES, Daniel UDT 1

1 1 VAHTRA, Norman EST 3

2 45 UHLIG, Henri ADD 2

3 12 ARNES, Daniel UDT 1

3. intermediate sprint

1 2 ARM, Rait EST 3

2 51 FORTIN, Filippo PBS 2

3 45 UHLIG, Henri ADD 1
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIG DHAIN TOUR 2 az 3 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

General Classification

Overall distance 199 km
Average speed of the winner 48,878 km/h
Time of winner 4h04'17"

Place No UCI code Name Team Time/Gap
1 2 ME ARM, Rait EST 4h04'17"
2 12 ME ARNES, Daniel ubDT 8"
3 45 ME UHLIG, Henri ADD 16"
4 201 ME SKJERPING, Kristoffer KJE 21"
5 51 ME FORTIN, Filippo PBS 22"
6 22 ME AUS, Aaron TAT 24"
7 25 ME PAJUR, Markus TAT same time
8 183 ME MUNK-OLSEN, Oscar AAL same time
9 92 ME KAGEVI, Carl MSA same time
10 145  ME LYCHOU, Viktor SCT same time
11 31 ME RAIM, Mihkel ATT same time
12 44 ME VAN DER POEL, David ADD same time
13 11 ME BRYNSRUD, Magnus ubT 28"
14 136  ME MORELL, Noah Borgen IBT 31"
15 151 ME VOOGT, Niek SRT 33"
16 182 ME MADSEN, Jacob Gye AAL 36"
17 193 ME JORGENSEN, Mikkel CER 42"
18 191 ME LYHNE, Daniel Bligaard CER 1'07"
19 73 ME KOVALIOVAS, Edgaras VMT 1'14"
20 111 ME KLISMETS, Karlis LAT 2'40"
21 194  ME ALBRECHTSEN, Christian Gorm CER 2'42"
22 134 ME MAGNUSSON, Isak IBT same time
23 91 ME AHLSSON, Jonathan MSA same time
24 171 ME NORDLUND, Johan CCN 2'48"
25 235 ME POST, Ken PEL 2'53"
26 43 ME WYSEURE, Joran ADD 3'07"
27 1 ME VAHTRA, Norman EST same time
28 53 ME EEFTING-BLOEM, Roy PBS 3'10"
29 76 ME JANU§KEVICIUS, Mantas VMT same time
30 195  ME BRIXEN, Jonas Nordal CER same time
31 61 ME LASINIS, Venantas KCC same time
32 245 ME GYSLAND, Sander NCS same time
33 34 ME KELEMEN, Pavel ATT same time
34 152 ME HUITEMA, Jasper SRT same time
35 244 ME GRANBERG, Sander NCS same time
36 214 ME HJEMSATER, Olav NCO same time
37 216 ME THORVALDSEN, Even NCO same time
38 21 ME ADOMAITIS, Rokas TAT same time
39 242 ME HAUGEN, Ole Jakob NCS same time
40 42 ME VANDEPUTTE, Niels ADD same time
41 165 ME ZIPPAN, Nicolas BRT same time
42 135  ME KASPERSEN, Kasper Due IBT same time
43 132 ME WALLINDER, Wincent IBT same time
44 141 ME SODERQVIST, Jakob SCT same time
45 215 ME LARSEN, Sebastian Robles NCO same time
46 102 ME GAUTHIER, Jerome TEC same time
47 121 ME MARKL, Max GER same time
48 24 ME KRASTS, Alekss TAT same time
49 94 ME DAHLBLOM, Acke MSA same time
50 204 ME SAGBAKKEN, Sindre KJE same time
51 185 ME HELLERUP, Malte AAL same time
52 142 ME STALBERG, Albin SCT same time
53 125 ME MASCHKE, Malte GER same time
54 234 ME UULIMAA, Ats PEL same time
55 156 ME VAN DORP, Vincent SRT same time
56 114 ME VINDECS, Agris LAT same time
57 74 ME IVANOVAS, Olegas VMT same time
58 6 ME LAAS, Martin EST same time
59 166 ME KUCHINKE, Gabriel BRT same time
60 162 ME BENEDIX, Anton BRT same time
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BALTIC CHAIN TOUR 2023

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)
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23
173
122
36
124
35
103
56
104
96
223
112
172
62
13
126
32
116
123
181
175
95
33
75
133
81
155
241
146
233
154
65
192
86
163
144
101
41
131
46
213
246
211
26
231

212
243
184
196
164
115
113
203
202
161l
84
85
63
93
72
55
54
153
52

ME
ME
ME
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ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
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ME
ME
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ME
ME
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ME
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ME
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ME
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ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

19. august

General Classification

PAJUR, Romet
KISKONEN, Siim
MAKOGON, Vladyslav
BOOS, Benjamin
PETRUS, Jiri
SCHRODER, Jasper
STOCEK, Matus
GOLDSTEIN, Edo
MALMBERG, Matias Gunnar
HADFIELD, Gavin
PEDERSEN, Eric
JOLIDON, Cedric
ANSONS, Kristers
SAVUKOSKI, Severi
BALCIONAS, Mantas
HANSEN, Martin Solhaug
GEBHARDT, Philipp
KLABOUCH, Petr
REINFELDS, Rihards
JOCHUM, Ben Felix
SORENSEN, Jonas
SILLANKORVA, Jaakko
JAGERSTAL, Niklas
TUREK, Daniel
KMIELIAUSKAS, Rokas
HANSEN, Peter Asbjorn
TOKOI, Ryota

MOURIS, Wessel
FRAFJORD, Joakim
THOMPSON, Gustav
LEIDT, Markus

KARS, Hugo
MATUZEVICIUS, Zygimantas
THOMSEN, Malthe Sand
NATSUME, Takato
LIEDTKE, Lars

FERM, Jesper

HAMEL, Félix
BOGUSLAWSKI, Marceli
NJOR, Marckus
BELMANS, Lennert
MADSSTUEN, Asbjern
WEISETH, Sondre Aarsborg
FJZRLI, Fredrik Bodtker
TAMM, Lauri

LILLMAA, Ove
KARPENKO, Gleb
HOLTHER, Trym Bjgrner Westga
SLEMDAHL, Vetle
DEURS, Hugo Bruun Van
LORENZEN, Gustav
RICHTER, Peter

STALS, Renats
GRUNDULIS, Karlis Valters
FRYDENLUND, Magnus
KORSTAD, Jargen

MAI, Tom

TAKANASHI, Mario
YAMAGUCHI, Eiji
RAUGALA, Gustas
MARD, Filip

DE MEY, Remi
STEININGER, Fabian
WEBER, Philip

PETERS, Marvin
BERTAZZO, Liam

10:49

UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)
18.08.2023

Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

EST 310"
TAT same time
CCN same time
GER same time
ATT same time
GER same time
ATT same time
TEC same time
PBS same time
TEC same time
MSA same time
CLN same time
LAT same time
CCN same time
KCC same time
ubDT same time
GER same time
ATT same time
LAT same time
GER same time
AAL same time
CCN same time
MSA same time
ATT same time
VMT same time
IBT same time
LVF same time
SRT same time
NCS same time
SCT same time
PEL same time
SRT same time
KCC same time
CER same time
LVF same time
BRT same time
SCT same time
TEC same time
ADD same time
IBT same time
ADD same time
NCO same time
NCS same time
NCO 3'26"
TAT same time
PEL same time
EST same time
NCO same time
NCS same time
AAL same time
CER same time
BRT same time
LAT same time
LAT same time
KJE same time
KJE same time
BRT same time
LVF same time
LVF same time
KCC 3'37"
MSA 3'38"
VMT 3'40"
PBS same time
PBS same time
SRT same time
PBS same time

»
Designed and printed by é‘mg http://www.abckompuuter.ee



BALTIC CHAIN TOUR 2023

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
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186

15
232
236
71
143
224
82
222
14

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

19. august

General Classification

DECKER, Thomas Koldkjaer
KOSTER, Artjom
LANDBO, Mads

MOLL, Robin

ANIER, Martin
DZERVUS, Darijus
AHNBERG, Carl
JOLIDON, Luca
SUZUKI, Shiryu
HEINIGER, Lars
MADSEN, Erik Nygaard

10:49

AAL
EST
ubT
PEL
PEL
VMT
SCT
CLN
LVF
CLN
unT

UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)
18.08.2023

Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

3'40"
3'44"
3'49"
6'28"
6'41"
6'52"
10'01"
12'51"
same time
12'55"
14'46"
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIG DHAIN TaUR 2 az 3 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Young Rider - General Classification

Overall distance 199 km

Average speed of the winner 48,824 km/h
Time of winner 4h04'33"

Place No UCI code Name Team Time/Gap
1 45 10036355479 UHLIG, Henri ADD 4h04'33"
2 22 10075390101 AUS, Aaron TAT 8"
3 183 10036121467 MUNK-OLSEN, Oscar AAL same time
4 92 10022297452 KAGEVI, Carl MSA same time
5 145 10104785747 LYCHOU, Viktor SCT same time
6 136 10060242539 MORELL, Noah Borgen IBT 15"
7 151 10022872479 VOOGT, Niek SRT 17"
8 193 10055116188 JORGENSEN, Mikkel CER 26"
9 111 10052193963 KLISMETS, Karlis LAT 2'24"
10 134 10090412367 MAGNUSSON, Isak IBT 2'26"
11 91 10022494482 AHLSSON, Jonathan MSA same time
12 235 10076411934 POST, Ken PEL 2'37"
13 43 10064921777 WYSEURE, Joran ADD 2'51"
14 245 10020034625 GYSLAND, Sander NCS 2'54"
15 152 10023408003 HUITEMA, Jasper SRT same time
16 244 10019895185 GRANBERG, Sander NCS same time
17 216 10020605814 THORVALDSEN, Even NCO same time
18 21 10036591515 ADOMAITIS, Rokas TAT same time
19 165 10048505236 ZIPPAN, Nicolas BRT same time
20 135 10048292644 KASPERSEN, Kasper Due IBT same time
21 132 10022441639 WALLINDER, Wincent IBT same time
22 141 10022431232 SODERQVIST, Jakob SCT same time
23 215 10020448792 LARSEN, Sebastian Robles NCO same time
24 102 10058985478 GAUTHIER, Jerome TEC same time
25 121 10036420955 MARKL, Max GER same time
26 24 10052181435 KRASTS, Alekss TAT same time
27 94 10022258753 DAHLBLOM, Acke MSA same time
28 204 10020117780 SAGBAKKEN, Sindre KJE same time
29 185 10054786085 HELLERUP, Malte AAL same time
30 142 10022355450 STALBERG, Albin SCT same time
31 125 10051791213 MASCHKE, Malte GER same time
32 156 10054704647 VAN DORP, Vincent SRT same time
33 114 10052180728 VINDECS, Agris LAT same time
34 74 10052436160 IVANOVAS, Olegas VMT same time
35 166 10100595650 KUCHINKE, Gabriel BRT same time
36 4 10076501658 PAJUR, Romet EST same time
37 122 10036152890 BOOS, Benjamin GER same time
38 124 10036393168 SCHRODER, Jasper GER same time
39 104 10080841804 HADFIELD, Gavin TEC same time
40 96 10022457504 PEDERSEN, Eric MSA same time
41 172 10094826473 SAVUKOSKI, Severi CCN same time
42 13 10020436062 HANSEN, Martin Solhaug ubpT same time
43 126 10036443991 GEBHARDT, Philipp GER same time
44 116 10059000535 REINFELDS, Rihards LAT same time
45 123 10064571567 JOCHUM, Ben Felix GER same time
46 181 10104187074 SORENSEN, Jonas AAL same time
47 133 10062252257 HANSEN, Peter Asbjarn IBT same time
48 155 10023053345 MOURIS, Wessel SRT same time
49 146 10022432747 THOMPSON, Gustav SCT same time
50 233 10063677854 LEIDT, Markus PEL same time
51 154 10023359402 KARS, Hugo SRT same time
52 65 10036592626 MATUZEVICIUS, Zygimantas KCC same time
53 192 10055114774 THOMSEN, Malthe Sand CER same time
54 86 10133938388 NATSUME, Takato LVF same time
55 163 10076636448 EIEDTKE, Lars BRT same time
56 144 10081412383 FERM, Jesper SCT same time
57 101 10052348355 HAMEL, Félix TEC same time
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIG GHAIN TOUR 2 02 3 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Young Rider - General Classification

58 131 10036121669 NJOR, Marckus IBT 2'54"
59 46 10064974422 BELMANS, Lennert ADD same time
60 246 10088567448 WEISETH, Sondre Aarsborg NCS same time
61 211 10020067361 FJARLI, Fredrik Bodtker NCO 3'10"
62 26 10064430010 TAMM, Lauri TAT same time
63 3 10063677046 KARPENKO, Gleb EST same time
64 212 10060285682 HOLTHER, Trym Bjgrner Westga NCO same time
65 243 10020196996 SLEMDAHL, Vetle NCS same time
66 184 10057200678 DEURS, Hugo Bruun Van AAL same time
67 196 10114774828 LORENZEN, Gustav CER same time
68 115 10059750465 STALS, Renats LAT same time
69 113 10059268600 GRUNDULIS, Karlis Valters LAT same time
70 84 10020886508 TAKANASHI, Mario LVF same time
71 85 10133938186 YAMAGUCHI, Eiji LVF same time
72 63 10036589087 RAUGALA, Gustas KCC 321"
73 93 10022437801 MARD, Filip MSA 3'22"
74 72 10122263026 DE MEY, Remi VMT 3'24"
75 153 10023405878 PETERS, Marvin SRT same time
76 5 10015383372 KOSTER, Artjom EST 3'28"
77 15 10048997714 LANDBO, Mads ubT 3'33"
78 236 10075390505 ANIER, Martin PEL 6'25"
79 222 10034797924 HEINIGER, Lars CLN 12'39"
80 14 10128388473 MADSEN, Erik Nygaard ubT 14'30"
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIG DHAIN TOUR 2 az 3 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Teams - General Classification

Place Team Stage 1 Time/Gap
1 UDT UNO-X DARE DEVELOPMENT TEAM  12h16'44" 12h16'44"
2 ADD ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK DEVO TEAM  12h16'46" 2"
3 TAT TARTU2024 12h16'49" 5"
4 AAL  AALBORG SPAREKASSEN DANMARK  12h17'01" i7"
5 CER CERAMICSPEED HERNING CK 12h17'22" 38"
6 MSA  MOTALA AIF SERNEKE ALLEBIKE 12h19'07" 223"
7 IBT TEAM IBT-TRIPEAK 12h19'14" 2'30"
8 EST  NATIONAL TEAM ESTONIA 12h19'24" 2'40"
9 PBS  MALOJA PUSHBIKERS 12h19'35" 2'51"
10 SCT SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 12h19'35" same time
11 ATT ATT INVESTMENTS 12h19'35" same time
12 SRT SCORPIONS RACING TEAM 12h19'44" 3'00"
13 KJE KJEKKAS IF 12h19'51" 3'07"
14 VMT VOLTAS-MADARIS CYCLING TEAM 12h20'25" 3'41"
15 LAT LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 12h21'51" 5'07"
16 CCN CCN FACTORY RACING GEORGIA 12h21'59" 5'15"
17 PEL PELOTON 12h22'04" 5'20"
18 NCS NCF REGION S@R 12h22'21" 5'37"
19 NCO NCF REGION @ST 12h22'21" same time
20 BRT BERTHOLD RADTEAM 12h22'21" same time
21 GER GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 12h22'21" same time
22 TEC ECOFLO CHRONOS 12h22'21" same time
23 KCC KAUNAS CYCLING TEAM 12h22'21" same time
24 LVF LEVANTE FUJI SHIZUOKA 12h22'37" 5'53"
25 CLN CLN CYCLING TEAM 12h41'47" 25'03"
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIG GHAIN TOUR 2 02 3 Distance 199 km (0 km - 199 km)

18.08.2023
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

I stage Tartu-Valga (EST)

Stage Classification Race Leader - Yellow Jersey
1 2 EST ARM, Rait 1 2 EST ARM, Rait
2 12 ubnT ARNES, Daniel
3 45 ADD UHLIG, Henri Most competitive rider - Red Jersey

. . 2 45 ADD UHLIG, Henri
General Classification
12 EST ARM, Rait Most active rider - Green Jersey
2 12 unT ARNES, Daniel

3 201 KJE SKJERPING, Kristoffer

3 45 ADD UHLIG, Henri

Teams - General Classification Best Young Rider - White Jersey

2 22 TAT AUS, Aaron
1 uDT UNO-X DARE DEVELOPMENT TEAM
2 ADD ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK DEVO
TEAM
3 TAT TARTU2024

Race Leader - Yellow Jersey

1 2 EST ARM, Rait

Most competitive rider - Red Jersey

1 2 EST ARM, Rait

Most active rider - Green Jersey

1 45 ADD UHLIG, Henri

Best Young Rider - White Jersey

1 45 ADD UHLIG, Henri
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BALTIC CHAIN TOUR 2023

II stage Sigulda-Sigulda (LAT)

0o J oo O b w N B

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

EST
UDT
ADD
KJE
PBS
TAT
AAL
MSA
SCT
ATT
IBT
SRT
CER
VMT
LAT
CCN
PEL
KCC
NCS
NCO
BRT
TEC
GER
CLN
LVF
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Order of team cars

NATIONAL TEAM ESTONIA
UNO-X DARE DEVELOPMENT TEAM
ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK DEVO TEAM
KJEKKAS IF

MALOJA PUSHBIKERS

TARTU2024

AALBORG SPAREKASSEN DANMARK
MOTALA AIF SERNEKE ALLEBIKE
SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM

ATT INVESTMENTS

TEAM IBT-TRIPEAK

SCORPIONS RACING TEAM
CERAMICSPEED HERNING CK
VOLTAS-MADARIS CYCLING TEAM
LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM

CCN FACTORY RACING GEORGIA
PELOTON

KAUNAS CYCLING TEAM

NCF REGION S@R

NCF REGION @ST

BERTHOLD RADTEAM

ECOFLO CHRONOS

GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM

CLN CYCLING TEAM

LEVANTE FUJI SHIZUOKA

19. august  10:49

UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2
Distance 162 km (0 km - 199 km)

19.08.2023

Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU
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Communique 1

Nothing to report.

For stage 2, feeding will be allowed from 20 km from the start until 15 km remaining to the
finish.

UCI REGULATION REMIND:

2.3.027 All feeding (from a car and on foot) is strictly forbidden in the last 500 meters before
a sprint counting for a secondary classification (points classification), bonus sprint, feeding
zone.



